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violation of cited Rules 70.1, 1.3. 1.1 and 1.1.2, in addition
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Ruie 70.1 Safety Respensibilities

Tmplovess =rz responsizls for their parsonal salety and are
sccountabls Zor their behavior as a ceondition of emplcoyment.
Tnpicoyess must rzke2 everyv pracaution to prevent injury to
shemselves, cther smplovess, and the ongLC. Employees mUsStT
Leoort any CIngorous ConRGivion or unszfs practics.
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nstructions; Division Special Instructions takes

Special 1
precedence over System Special Instructicons when they are in
conflict.

The Carrisr reviewed the evidence and concluded that the
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The Carrier arguas the Claimant could have avoided injury if
e had been more a2ttentive ard alert . They contand the mechanilc

who inspected the unit aftsr the Claimant was injured did not
take exception to either thsz length or prot:usioﬁ of the bmolts in
gquestion. They maintain that whilse the plats and bolts in
guestion are within the wallkway arsz they do not protrude Into
the walkway. They say th& mechanic took no exception to

This regard.



The Carrier submits that the Claimant was guilty of the
cited rule vimlaticns and his penalty was conzistent with the
Upgrade Policy for the ruiss viclation iavolved.
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of the uwnit inveolved or direct first hand testimony regarding the
location of the cover plate and helts which the Claimant allaged
were in the walkway of the locomotive. The Carrier failed to

hat the bolts wers so innocuous, the Claimant had to

ct

establish
lave been
the Board doces not find adecquaiz proof that the Claimant was

arelass to be injursd by their prosence. Therzefore,

Q
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The claim 1s sustzined.

The Carrisr will comply with Zhis Award within thirty (30} davs
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